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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

8AC-EUR---- Application for Amendment to Water Licence No: 8BC-EUR2131;
Environment and Climate Change Canada
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, Aug 24, 2023 at 9:45 AM
To: "Demers, Joyce" <Joyce.Demers@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Wilson, Christine" <Christine.Wilson3@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>,
"Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

As the deadline for submissions was yesterday. The Nunavut Water Board would like to follow up and confirm whether or
not CIRNAC will be sending in submissions as well as the following information below:

Confirm the attendance of their organization, group or individual;
Provide the names of the individuals who will be participating on their behalf in the TM and PHC respectively; and
Identify whether they wish to make a formal presentation of their submissions during the Technical Meeting.

Please let me know whether or not CIRNAC would like to request an extension to the deadline for submissions.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator


